

**LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY**  
**Bid 19-32 / Project 15455 / River Bluff Road Grid Tie Water Main Replacement Project**  
**Bid Opening Date: 5/15/2019**  
**Base Bid Estimate: \$295,000**

Buyer's Name: Terri Conner  
 Project Manager's Name: Mike Meyer

If bid is listed as "under review" see LWC Bid Results webpage for further information.

BIDDERS		Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	C Squared, Inc.	Flynn Brothers Contracting,	Seven Seas Construction / S-Walk Inc. (CMBE)	Cleary Construction Inc.
<b>Lump Sum Base Bid:</b>		<b>\$121,758.11</b>	<b>\$189,000.00</b>	<b>\$234,800.00</b>	<b>\$252,000.00</b>	<b>\$269,750.00</b>	<b>\$270,746.00</b>
<b>Start / Complete Dates:</b>		Begin the Work within 30 calendar days after Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work within 150 calendar days from the date the Work is started.					
<b>Bid Signed:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Bid Bond Received:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Supplementary Unit Prices		Unit					
1	Rock excavation by means of blasting (\$60 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$60.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by means of blasting.)	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
2	Rock excavation by mechanical means (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
3	Supply and Install 12" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)						
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$183.00	\$110.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$190.00
4	Supply and Install 12" diameter PVC water main, complete (traditional trenching)						
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$190.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$155.00	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$180.00
5	Supply and Install 8" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)						
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$140.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$55.00	\$150.00
6	Supply and Install 8" diameter PVC water main, complete (traditional trenching)						
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$140.00	\$90.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$150.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$130.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$140.00
7	Renew domestic water service						
	5/8" - 1".....	each	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
	1.5" - 2".....	each	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00
8	Transfer domestic water service						
	5/8" - 1".....	each	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
	1.5" - 2".....	each	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00
9	Relocate domestic water service						
	5/8" - 1".....	each	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00
	1.5" - 2".....	each	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00
10	Discontinue domestic water service						
	5/8" - 1".....	each	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	1.5" - 2".....	each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00
11	Service connections from meter to residential structures by licensed plumber						
	5/8" - 1" in lawn.....	L.F.	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$90.00
	1.5" - 2" in lawn.....	L.F.	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$95.00
	5/8" - 1" in pavement.....	L.F.	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$125.00
	1.5" - 2" in pavement.....	L.F.	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$130.00
12	Renew fire service						
	6".....	each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00
	4".....	each	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00
	2".....	each	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00
13	Transfer fire service						
	6".....	each	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00
	4".....	each	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2".....	each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Supply and Install Fire Hydrant						
	6" FH.....	each	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	Concrete Restoration (Standard Mix)						
	Concrete.....	S.F.	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$14.00
16	Concrete Restoration (Historic Mix)						
	Concrete.....	S.F.	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$16.00
17	Pavement Restoration						
	Asphalt.....	S.F.	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$10.00
	Concrete.....	S.F.	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$14.00
18	Replace driveway						
	Asphalt.....	S.F.	\$12.50	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$700.00	\$10.00
	Concrete.....	S.F.	\$16.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$14.00
19	Replace existing valve with new valve (in Grass)						
	4" - 8".....	each	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
	12"-16".....	each	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Replace existing valve with new valve (in Pavement)						
	4" - 8".....	each	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00
	12"-16".....	each	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	Exchange Meter (5/8" - 1"), complete	each	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
22	Exchange Meter (1 1/2" - 2"), complete	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$400.00
23	Install Sod (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
24	Install straw blanket (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
25	Freebore Tree (6" thru 12" dia. - 20' length)	each	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Freebore Tree (6" thru 12" dia. - 40' length)	each	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00